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Z_!*v!( 

C]SD G\P! 

VZHNFZ zLGL  VF.P0LPG\P  )_4  TFP!*q_$q!* GL  V5L,  VZHL  V\U[GL  lJUTF[G]\ lJJZ6 ov  

 

V5L,  VZHL  G\P  SMC/BRIDGE CELL/FAP/IN./No.01/2017-18. 

 

V5L,GL TFZLB ov 

 

VZHNFZGL  TFP!*q_5q!*GL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  V+[GF\ BFTFG[ TFP!(q_5q!* GF ZF[H D/[,  K[P 

  

!PVZHLGL TFZLB ov    

 

 VZHNFZGL  VF.P0LPG\P  )_4  TFP!*q_$q!* GL  DFlCTL  DF\UTL  VZHL  V+[GF\ BFTFG[ TFP!)q_$q!* GF 

ZF[H D/[,  K[P   

 

ZPDF\U[, DFlCTL ov  

VZHNFZ wjFFZF pWGF SF\SZF BF0L  5F;[ HLJG HIF[T l;G[DF 5F;[ 5],  AGFJJFGF\ SFD[  S[ H[ !))$ DF\ D[PJXZFD  lAH,  

50FIF V[g0 S]F\P4  G[ D/[,  SFDGF\ ;\NE[" D]N'F G\P  ! YL  ) GL  DFlCTL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,  CTLP    

 

#P DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLV[ VF5[, DFlCTL VG[ TFZLB ov 

 

  HFPDFPVlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[Z zL  V[PH[P;F[,\SL   wJFZF VZHNFZGL  VZHLDF\ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,  DFlCTLGF\ D]N'F 

G\P  ! YL  ) GL  5]T"TF V\U[GL  cc  DFlCTL  VlWSFZ VlWlGID  Z__5  GL  S,D   (s!fsRf GL  

HF[UJF.VF[G[ VFlWG CF,  5]ZT]\ DFlCTL  VF5L  XSFI  V[D  GYLPcc  V[D  V+[GF\ BFTFGF\ 5+ 

G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPJPG\Pq_*4   TFPZ*q_$q!*  YL  VZHNFZG[lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ DFlCTL  5]ZL  

5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P   

 

$P V5L,GF D]N'FVF[ ov  

VZHNFZ wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  5|YD  V5L,  VZHLDF\  T[VF[ wjFFZF DFlCTL  q N:TFJ[HF[ 5]ZF 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,  GYLP  

T[J]\   H6FJL4   GFZFH Y. T[VF[V[ 5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  SZ[,P 

 

5PV5L, VZHL V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLG[ ZH] SZ[, 5}ZS DFlCTLGL 

lJUTF[ VG[ TFZLB ov 

 

  VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  V\U[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLV[ 5F[TFGF 51F TFP!5q_&q!* GF 

ZF[H ZH]VFT SZTF\ H6FJ[,  S[4  VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|YD  VFZP8LPVF.PC[9/GL  VZHLDF\ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,  DFlCTL  

S[ H[DF\4  VZHNFZ wjFFZF cczL  JXZFD  ALH,  V[g0 S]\FPccGF\ A|LHGF\ AF\WSFD  V\U[GF CF[.4  ;NZ D[8ZDF\ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ HDF SZFJJF V\U[GF\ GF6F\ AFAT[ zL  JXZFD  ALH,  V[g0 S]FP   TYF H[ T[ SFDGF\ :IF[ZL8LGF\ GF\6F 

EZ5F. SZJF AFAT[ GF[8L; VF5GF\ :IF[ZL8L  wjFFZF CF.SF[8"DF\ S[; NFB,  SZFI[,  K[P  S[;GL  ;]GFJ6L  RF,] 

C[FI4;NZ S[;G[ ,UTF 5[5;" V+[YL  VZHNFZG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,  GYLP  s;NZ S[;GF\ JSL,zL  wJFZF 56 5[5Z VF5JF 

DGF. OZDFJJFDF\ VFJ[,  K[Pf cc  SZ[,P   



 

&P ZLDFS;" ov 

  V5L,  VlWSFZL  VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZsA|LHf wJFZF VZHNFZGL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  ;\NE[" 

VZHNFZG[ 5F[TFGF[ 51F q ZH]VFT ;F\E/JF TFP!5q_*qZ_!*  GF ZF[H CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[DF 

VZHNFZG[ :YFG[ ;NZ S\5GLGF\ EFULNFZ s D[PJXZFD  lAH,  50FIF V[g0 S]F\P4   f zL  lNG[XEF. JXZFDEF. 50FIF 

S[ H[VF[ S\5GLGF SFDSFD  V\U[ HJFANFZL  jIlST CF[.4  CFHZ ZC[,  CTFP  HIFZ[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[Z  

zL  V[PH[P;F[,\SL  CFHZ ZC[,  VG[ 5F[TFGF 51F VgJI[ H6FJ[,  S[4  cczL  JXZFD  ALH,  V[g0 S] \FPccGF\ A|LHGF\ 

AF\WSFD  V\U[GF CF[.4  ;NZ D[8ZDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ HDF SZFJJF V\U[GF\ GF6F\ AFAT[ zL  JXZFD  ALH,  

V[g0 S]FP   TYF H[ T[ SFDGF\ :IF[ZL8LGF\ GF\6F EZ5F. SZJF AFAT[ GF[8L; VF5GF\ :IF[ZL8L  wjFFZF CF.SF[8"DF\ S[; NFB,  

SZFI[,  K[P  S[;GL  ;]GFJ6L  RF,] C[FI4;NZ S[;G[ ,UTF 5[5;" V+[YL  VZHNFZG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,  GYLP  s;NZ 

S[;GF\ JSL,zL  wJFZF 56 5[5Z VF5JF DGF. OZDFJJFDF\ VFJ[,  K[Pf cc  SZ[,P  VFD4  

HFPDFPVlWSFZLV[ 5F[TFGF[ 51F q ZH]VFT SZ[,  CTLP   

 

vo C]SD ov 

 

 VZHNFZGL  D]/  VZHL4  V5L,  VZHL  T[DH HFC[Z DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLGL  5]T"TF 

wIFG[ ,[TF\4  GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]]SD  SZL  VZHNFZGL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHLGF[ lGSF,  SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 VZHNFZ VF.P0LPG\P  )_4  TFP!*q_$q!*  YL  DF\U[,  DFlCTL  HFC[Z DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  TZOYL  p5,aW 

Z[S0" D]HA VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,  GYLP  H[ IF[uI  H6FT]\ GYLP   SF[8" D[8Z AFAT[ ;LWF[ ;\NE" H6FTF[ GYLP  ;NZ 

AFAT[ VZHNFZG[ :YFG[ ;NZ S\5GLGF\ EFULNFZ s D[PJXZFD  lAH,  50FIF V[g0 S]F\P4   f zL  lNG[XEF. JXZFDEF. 

50FIF S[ H[VF[ S\5GLGF SFDSFDGF\ JCG SZTF\ HJFANFZL  jIlST TYF GOF G]SXFGGF lC::F[NFZ CF[.4   TFP!5q&q!* YL  

VZHNFZGL  T[DH HFC[Z DFlCTL  VlWSFZGL  ~A~ ZH]VFTMG[ wIFG[ ,.4  VZHNFZGL  5|YD  D]/  VZHLGF\ D]N'F 

G\P  ! YL  ) GL  DFlCTL  NOTZL  Z[S0" R[S SZL  OZL  lNGv!5  DF\ V[8,[ S[ TFP#_q_&qZ_!* 5C[,F 

VZHNFZG[ lJGF D]<I[ 5]ZL  5F0JF C]SD  SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P   VFYL  VZHNFZGL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  V\U[ SF[. 

lJX[QF C]SD  SZJFGF[ ZC[TF[ G CF[.4  T[VF[GL  V5L,  VZHL  V\U[ p5ZGL  lJUT[ C]SD  wJFZF SZJFD\F VFJ[,  

lGSF,  ;AA HF6 ;F~P   

 

 

 

G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qC]SDqVFPJPq            sV1FI  5\0IFf 

TFPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP               V5L,  VlWSFZL  VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 

                          A|LH;[, 

                ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFP 

            Email :-exen@suratmunicipal.gov.in 

 



Z_!*v!( 

C]SD G\PZ 

VZHNFZ ;]ZT XC[Z SF[U|[; DCFD\+L4  zLGL  VF.P0LPG\P  !_$4   TFP!)q_$q!*  GL  V5L,  VZHL  

V\U[GL  lJUTF[G]\ lJJZ6 ov  

 

V5L,  VZHL  G\P  SMC/BRIDGE CELL/FAP/IN.No.02/2017-2018 

 

V5L,GL TFZLB ov 

 

 

   VZHNFZGL  TFP!Zq_&qZ_!*GL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  V+[GF\ BFTFG[ TFP!#q_&qZ_!* GF ZF[H D/[,  K[P 

  

!PVZHLGL TFZLB ov    

 

      VZHNFZGL  VF.P0LPG\P!_$4   TFP!)q_$qZ_!* GL  DFlCTL  DF\UTL  VZHL  V+[GF\ 

BFTFG[ TFPZ!q_$qZ_!* GF ZF[H D/[,  K[P   

 

ZPDF\U[, DFlCTL ov  

 

 VZHNFZ wjFFZF DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,  DFlCTLGF\ D]N'F G\P! YL  5  GL  DFlCTL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,  CTLP    

 

#P DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLV[ VF5[, DFlCTL VG[ TFZLB ov 

 

  HFPDFPVlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[Z zL  V[PH[P;F[,\SL  wJFZF VZHNFZGL  VZHLGF\ D]N'F G\P  ! YL  5  GL  

DFlCTL  S[ H[ V+[GF BFTFG[ ;\,uG G CF[JFYL  VZHNFZG[ BFTFGF p5,aW Z[S0" D]HAGL  DFlCTL  q 5]T"TF V+[GF\ 

BFTFGF\ 5+ G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPJPG\Pq!!4   TFP!_q_5qZ_!*  YL  VZHNFZG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ 

DFlCTL  5]ZL  5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P   

 

$P V5L,GF D]N'FVF[ ov 

  

 VZHNFZ wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  5|YD  V5L,  VZHLDF\ VF5[,  5]T"TF q HJFA                         

cc  VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,  DFlCTL  ;\TF[QFSFZS ZLT[ D/[,  GYLP  cc   C[FJFG]\  H6FJL4   GFZFH Y. T[VF[V[ 5|YD  V5L,  

VZHL  SZ[,P 

 

5PV5L, VZHL V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLG[ ZH] SZ[, 5}ZS DFlCTLGL 

lJUTF[ VG[ TFZLB ov 

  

 VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  V\U[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLV[ 5F[TFGF 51F TFPZ)q_&q!* GF 

ZF[H ZH] SZTF\ H6FJ[,  S[4  VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|YD  VFZP8LPVF.PC[9/GL  VZHLDF\ DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,  DFlCTL  

S[ H[DF\4cc  TFP!&q$q!* VG[ TFP!*q$q!* GF ZF[H DFPJ0F5|WFGzL  H[ A[ lNJ;GL  ;]ZTGL  D],FSFT VY[" VFJ[,  T[DF 

YI[,  BR"GL  lJUTF[ V\U[ D]N'F G\P! YL  5GL  DFlCTL  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,Pcc  H[GL  5]T"TF ;\NE[" V+[GF BFTFG[ ;NZC]\ 

DFlCTL  ;\,uG G CF[JFYL  V+[GF BFTFGL  DFlCTL  ccGL,cc  VF5TF[ 5+ VZHNFZG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ DF[S,JFDF\ 

VFJ[,P  5Z\T] VZHNFZ wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  5|YD  V5L,  VZHLDF\  cc  DFlCTL  ;\TF[QFSFZS ZLT[ D/[,  G CF[JFG]\ 

H6FJTF\4  VZHNFZzLV[ 5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  SZ[,P   

 



 

&P ZLDFS;" ov 

  

 V5L,  VlWSFZL  VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZsA|LHf wJFZF VZHNFZGL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHL  ;\NE[" 

VZHNFZG[ 5F[TFGF[ 51F q ZH]VFT ;F\E/JF TFPZ)q_&qZ_!*  GF ZF[H CFHZ ZC[JF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[DF 

VZHNFZ U[ZCFHZ ZC[,  HIFZ[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[Z  zL  V[PH[[P  ;F[,\SL  CFHZ ZC[,  VG[ 5F[TFGF 51F 

VgJI[ H6FJ[,  S[4    VZHNFZG[ T[VF[GL  5|YD  VZHLGF\ ;\NE[" H  BFTFGF\ p5,aW Z[S0" D]HA DF\U[,  

DFlCTL  ;DIDIF"NFDF\ 5]ZL  5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,  TYF 5|YD  V5L,  VZHLDF\ VZHNFZ wJFZF DF\U[,  DFlCTL  ;\TF[QFSFZS 

ZLT[ D/[,  G C[FJFG]\ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,  K[P  VFD4  HFPDFPVlWSFZLV[ 5F[TFGF[ 51F q ZH]VFT SZ[,  CTLP   

 

vo C]SD ov 

 

 VZHNFZGL  D]/  VZHL4  V5L,  VZHL  T[DH HFC[Z DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLGL  5]T"TF 

wIFG[ ,[TF\4  GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]]SD  SZL  VZHNFZGL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHLGF[ lGSF,  SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 VZHNFZ TFP!)q_$qZ_!*4  VF.P0LPG\P!_$ YL  DF\U[,  DFlCTL  HFC[Z DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  TZOYL  p5,aW 

Z[S0" D]HA IF[uI  DFlCTL  5]ZL  5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,  K[P  5Z\T] VZHNFZGL  5|YD  V5L,  VZHLDF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  

ZH]VFT IF[uI  GYLP  HFPDFPVlWSFZL  wJFZF BFTFG[ ;\,uG DFlCTL  q 5]T"TF SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  K[P  H[YL  

VZHNFZGL  V5L,  VZHL  VgJI[ lJX[QF SF[. C]SD  SZJFGF[ ZC[TF[ GYLP   T[VF[GL  V5L,  VZHL  V\U[ p5ZGL  

lJUT[ C]SD  wJFZF SZJFD\F VFJ[,  lGSF,  ;AA HF6 ;F~P 

 

 

 

G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qC]SDqVFPJPq            sV1FI  5\0IFf 

TFPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP               V5L,  VlWSFZL  VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[Z 

                          A|LH;[, 

                ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFP 

            Email :-exen@suratmunicipal.gov.in 



  


